1
Data sheet acquired from Harris Semiconductor
SCHS176
Features
• Adds Two Binary Numbers
• Full Internal Lookahead
• Fast Ripple Carry for Economical Expansion
• Operates with Both Positive and Negative Logic

using positive logic the carry-in input must be tied low if there
is no carry-in.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP. RANGE ( oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
CD74HC283E -55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
CD74HCT283E -55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
CD74HC283M -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
CD74HCT283M -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
NOTES:
1. When ordering, use the entire part number. Add the suffix 96 to
obtain the variant in the tape and reel.
2. Wafer and die is available which meets all electrical